CH \$165.00 294513

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM374052

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		01/26/2016	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Allant Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	2056 Westings Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Naperville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60563	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2945134	PREVALENCE
Registration Number:	2950070	SMARTEST MARKETER WINS
Registration Number:	2953468	ALLANT - SMARTEST MARKETER WINS
Registration Number:	2812830	ALLANT
Registration Number:	2760280	ALLANT THEALLANTGROUP
Registration Number:	2783087	ALLANT GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124607000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124605000

Email: patentdocket chi@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick T. Muffo

Address Line 1: 131 S. DEARBORN ST., SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068044-000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick T. Muffo
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick T. Muffo/

Total Attachments: 3
source=Release_Security_Interest_Intellecual_Property_by_Silicon_Valley_Bank#page1.tif
source=Release_Security_Interest_Intellecual_Property_by_Silicon_Valley_Bank#page2.tif
source=Release_Security_Interest_Intellecual_Property_by_Silicon_Valley_Bank#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of January 26, 2016 ("Effective Date"), by Silicon Valley Bank (the "Bank") in favor of The Allant Group, Inc., an Illinois corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the IP Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Bank and Grantor are parties to that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of March 18, 2013 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time) (the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 18, 2013 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"), was (a) entered into by Grantor and Bank to record the security interest with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto, and (b) recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 20, 2013, at Reel 004986, Frame 0444; and

WHEREAS, Grantor and Bank have agreed to a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby (i) terminates the IP Security Agreement and releases and reassigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral, including, without limitation, those items set forth on Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; (ii) agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts reasonably requested by Grantor to relinquish and effect the release of such rights to Grantor; and (iii) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the release hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of the Bank's rights under the IP Security Agreement with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

KE 39465031.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

SCHEDULE A

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark
78271695	2945134	PREVALENCE
78260031	2950070	SMARTEST MARKETER WINS
78260041	2953468	ALLANT - SMARTEST MARKETER WINS
78080877	2812830	ALLANT
78080709	2760280	ALLANT THEALLANTGROUP
76064491	2783087	ALLANT GROUP

KE 39465031.3

RECORDED: 02/22/2016